

Patient Safety ALERT : Flexicare Adult Venturi Mask System

Please check your stock of Flexicare Adult Venturi Mask system. It has been identified today that another manufacturer of the coloured connector which are used for titrating oxygen was stocked on Glossop and MAU, but these should not be used as they have different flow rates than the venture system and must not be used and a risk to patient safety.

It would appear that only Glossop and MAU have these separate connectors but wards often share stock and we transfer patients, so although stock has only been found on Glossop and MAU at this time please check your area and remove and dispose immediately if found.

Stock from Glossop and MAU has been removed. Procurement and Stores are aware.